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1.1 &1 10/100/1000Base-T ports (PoE/PoE+) Sunulsionndn 24 port

1.2 {1 1G/10G BASE-X SFP+ duauliitieenin 2 port

1.3 i1 expansion slot $muanlsitfosndn 2 slot dwsunisdewfinaeny port luewian

1.4 31 redundancy power supply

1.8 & management port KUy USB 2.0 47147 1 port uagliuu console 31uau 1 port

1.6 1 Switching capacity laltfesndn 264Gbps

1.7 i Forwarding rate laltioenin 96Mpps

1.8 5895UNA5F U EEE 802.3af Uag IEEE 802.3at uazseaiumsadlvingegniis 850 Watt

1.9 § MAC Address lsiwoendn 16K - |

1.10 @11150%1 Port-based VLAN, MAC-based VLAN, Private VLAN wag IP subnet-based
VLAN laidustatioy '

1.11 @1w150%1 Port Mirroring euy Many-to-one Lag One-to-many

1.12 @unsavi Spanning Tree IfAasms§ 1 IEEE 802.1d, IEEE 802.1w

1.13 @u130vin Stack WU Virtual Switch Unit Taldvdeendn 9 units

1.14 gwnsavii Routing lelkuu Static waz RIP 1useratios

1.15 § Lightning Protection lelsdtiaanin 6KV

1.16 anasavieunielsaamgll oC fis 50C
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1.17 @150y U glannuuduivns 10% 59 90% RH
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1.18 9Un3elune3995 10Gigabit module WUU SFP+ $1udu 2 §u Tallandnuuzdiviedniy
1.18.1 {UUWNIIATIIATHIULUY SFP+
1.18.2 fmnasalunisiudedoyaliddosndn 10 Gigabit Aodundl
1.18.3 annsaldletugunsaladudynuiiaue
1.18.4 anunsaldaulatvanedyaraiadalouiduasia Single mode
1.18.5 wanawesiianulasndeniuunsgiu 1EC
1.18.6 fiviasiaviln LC Connector
1.18.7 w3aua e Patch cord Fiber Single mode SC-LC anugildtesnit 3 M. s1uau
2\

1.19 gunsalflauevsdosiudseiuduszosatliesndt 2 ¥ minfianmdrgaunndes fiaue
azdestonuy n3edsugunsallilm Invgunsalildsussdonduoginauiannguinlnes
wildoiusesmsuuseiuuazduduetlvaandnanluiudaeua

1.20 flauesmdesdidunsinnsgunsallitannsaldnudmtugunsainseaedyananaiotne
Waneiidatonfeutull wioufudimmahaumuiiumivedeimun

1.21 flauesmdesduiunmsfnsuasidourogunsaiyat Wrfussuuiaietevesminends
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2. gunsalieudeszuuinavenauimauuuliaIewuy WiFi 6 d1uiu 23 4 danaudi
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2.1 anunsavihuiindunualén 2.4 GHz uay 5 GHz
2.2 5935UMI§IU 802.11ax way 802.11a/b/g/n/ac

2.3  Spatial Streams WUU 2x2:2 findu 2.4GHz uay dxd:4 findu 5GHz
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2.4 1 Max Throughput 71 5.2Gbps (400Mbps 7iAdw 2.4GHz uaw 4.8GHz 7indu 5GHZ)

2.5 §1 Antenna vunalsitiosndn 3dBi findu 2.4G wagwum 3dBi indu 56

2.6 & port 10/100/1000M Ethernet laitioenin 3 ports

2.7 i1 LED indicator Lilauanianiuzuaaaios

2.8 § USB 2.0 3ruuladdesnidn 1 port

2.9 annsavirnulanielagamgd -10c & 50c

2.10 annsavihanuldmeldaududaning 5% fe 95% (non-condensing)

2.11 \Ju Access point wuu Ceiling/wall-mountable

2.12 5833V IP Rating kuv P41

2.13 58953V PoE+ (802.3at)

2.14 mmmu‘%mﬁ'ﬂmﬂﬁﬁgﬂuuu standalone AP uazWuu managed AP

2.15 @150UIM5INN1SHIU free mobile application 16

2.16 @11150UTMITIANISHIL web uae CLI interface

2.17 5895UN"5 authentication WUV 802.1x, PSK, PPSK wag web authentication \Juagaiow

2.18 gunsalflausazfesiuUssiudussoznaliddosndy 2 1 mindimudigaunnses faue
Aazdesdeunsy nie1dsugunsaililul nggunsalfidsuazfendueyinduiandudnlned
wildosuseinssuuseiuasBudusslwanndnanluiudaweua

2.19 fiauenadosiiiunsiasgunsallfannsoldaudmtugunsalmunussuuiaieriold
aefminendeldouey wiouuiimmevhaumuiisminedeimun

2.20 fiauenadesiniunsisnauazidoudegunsniyail Whifuszuuiaiotisveaminendy
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3.1 Wuagleufhuamwia Single mode delguanifdulunuannsgiu ISO/IEC 11801:2002,
ANSI/TIA-568-C.3, Telcordia GR-20-CORE, ANSI/ICEA 640, ITU G.652D, TIS 2165-2548 WagRoHS D
R NIGE

3.2 [onreNgdoasndnenmsieunUssasdmunim Ineuins uasmaluladasaume
(o1msunave) ludaddeasvanerameinindnw vdsd 1 szpzmalitiosndn 2000 wes wagdoa
annsaltauszuuinietisdumeiveaminedvldnuipguszasd

3.3 aewaidafidenlsaduaelouiihuassuaulsidesndt 24 Cores

3.4 aelewtivunnsgudl 9/125um

3.5 $995UN151991u IEEE802.3, 10G Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet, ATM,FDDI, Fiber Channel l¢
\Juegreioy

3.6 flAssadrafiunu Single Loose tube 34 Loose tube vineerdan PBT (Polybutylene
Terephthalate) uaznelu Loose tube i Jelly Compound iftetfesfuarudiu

3.7 1l Water blocking tape Amumuililifosnin 0.3 fadwasitetestunrudy

3.8 & Rip Cord \flavaglunisuanane

3.9 {1 Armored 1Jlu Corrugated Chrome Steel tape \iiatlosiumsnszunnuazdnifnuny

3.10 Wisnuenvesanevinmedan HDPE danumuyiuseanmingey

3.11 flsWaduen Fiber uay Loose tube M13NAT§IY TIA/EIA-598-A Weazminlunisifesane

3.12 angleufniuasiesldsumsmasounumasgiulidos nddad

3.12.1 Tensile loading Test IEC 60794-1-2-E1A
3.12.2 Compression Test |EC 60794-1-2-E3

3.12.3 Repeated Bending Test [EC 60794-1-2-E6
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3.12.4 Impact Test |EC 60794-1-2-E4
3.12.5 Cable Bending Test [EC 60794-1-2-E11B
3.12.6 Cable Twist or Torsion Test |EC 60794-1-2-E7
3.12.7 Temperature Cycling Test IEC 60794-1-2-F1
3.12.8 Water Penetration Test IEC 60794-1-2-F5
3.13 gUnsaluszneuduIY Connector Pigtail waz FOU Foafundnsisinigluiniosmnenisdn
ey iteUssansnmmsldagsgn
3.14 fifdoansvunnliifosndt 15 U d1uau 1 ¢ wieugunsal Waau Udnsnalw wieudnsalild
uduszuvlwihanginanuseidureseasverinliiFeuios
3.15 Javonadesdidunsdeusomedyanaiadalouituasuun 24 unudhiugunsal
FDU uaz Connector ASUTTS 24 wny
3.16 flauedowiidumsfansuazifensessuvaedygraloufthuased ditugunsaiadu
Fyenaua3oTnevesurivends aimnsaldaula
3.17 {ausIAR oL UURINITIANENY Shop drawing LAAUUINIUAUAIETENIN0IATHI
WIngaeRTUINoUANTIUNNT ‘
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